•	1 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)					A Company of the Comp
	AMENDMENT OF S	OLICITATION/	MODIFICATION OF C	ONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
2. AMENDI	MENT/MODIFICATION NO.		3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RE	DCPM Rec'd 5/15 D. NO.	/2001 1 3 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED	BY	<u>a — Pilitinia jaki ja ka</u> Langungan Pan <del>gungan</del> <del>Langun</del>	Refer to Block 16C.	IRO-01-307-5/11/2001		
Divi: IT A Mail	Nuclear Regulatory Commission of Contracts and Proper cquisition Management Brar Stop T-7-I2 hington DC 20555	ty Mgt.		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other I	nan item 6)	CODE
8. NAME A	ND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR	(No., street, county, Stat	te and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT C	OF SOLICITATION NO.
			,		(X) ON AMERICANENT C	A SOLICITATION NO.
7900 V	ONICS GOVERNMENT SOI Vestpark Drive In, Virginia 22102-4299	UTIONS, LÉC			98. DATED (SEE I	W OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
					NRC-26-00-307	7 N/A
CODE			FACILITY CODE		X 08-01-2000	TIEM 13)
		11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	DLICITATIONS	
KNOW! RESUL by teleg	LEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVE IN REJECTION OF YOUR	ED AT THE PLACE OFFER. If by wirth	copies of the amenda hich includes a reference to E DESIGNATED FOR THE R ue of this amendment you de makes reference to the solice	The solicitation and amendm RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICES  Refer to change an effor simple	ent numbers. FAILUR R TO THE HOUR AN	RE OF YOUR AC- D DATE SPECIFIED MAY
and dat	e specified. NTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA	(If required) 17	8-15-105-115 E8268 2524			
	13.	. OE	BLIGATE: \$61,200.00 PLIES ONLY TO MOD		PACTS/ODDED	
		T MODIFIES	THE CONTRACT/ORD	ER NO. AS DESCRIB	ED IN ITEM 14.	
× 1	HIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PU	RSUANT TO: (Specify:	authority) THE CHANGES SET FORT	H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	NTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITE	A 10A.
B. T SET	HE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO	ORDER IS MODIFIED TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA	O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C AR 43.103(b).	HANGES (such as changes in p	aying office, appropriation date	B, @tc.)
C. 1	HIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT	IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			
X D. C	OTHER (Specify type of modification a		tract Clause I.5 - 52.217-9 O. CONTRACT (MAR 2000)	PTION TO EXTEND THE TE	RM OF	
E. IMP	ORTANT: Contractor	X is not, is	s required to sign this docum	ent and return	copies to the issuing	office
4. DESCRI	PTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICAT		CF section headings, including solicitati			
Refe	r to next page for the continu	uation of this modif	ication.	·		•
			· ·			
	•	·				
	:					
						••
			nced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore c	hanged, remains unchanged and in ful	force and effect.	
ISA. NAME	AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or	r print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR. Mark J. Flynn Contracting Officer	ACTING OFFICER (Type	or print)
ISB. CONTI	RACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	168. UNITED AT TES OF AMERICA	lym	16C. DATE SIGNED
	(Signature of person authorized	d to sign)		BY (Signature of	f Contracting Officer)	07-19-2001
						STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

ADMO2

Contract No. NRC-26-00-307 Modification No. 7 Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to exercise the first option year (Contract Line Items 002AA - \$505,142.07 and 002AB - \$17,615.39 = \$522,757.46) reflected under Paragraph B.3 - Schedule, at the total estimated cost reflected in the Schedule. As a result of exercising the first option year, Paragraph B.4 - Consideration and Obligation, is revised to increase the obligated amount of the contract by \$61,200.00 from \$527,403.00 to \$588,603.00 and to increase the ceiling amount of the contract by \$522,757.46 from \$616,358.84 to \$1,139,116.30. Further, Paragraph F.8 - Duration of Contract Period is modified to extend the period of performance of the contract from July 31, 2001 to July 31, 2002, as a result of exercising the option period.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

- 1. Under Section B <u>Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs</u>, Paragraph B.3 <u>Schedule</u>, the first option year (Contract Line Items 002AA and 002AB) are hereby exercised by the Government, at the total estimated cost reflected in the Schedule.
- Under Paragraph B.4 <u>Consideration and Obligation</u>, the first sentence of Subparagraph

   (a) and (c) are hereby deleted in their entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:
  - "B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION -- COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUN 1988) ALTERNATE I (JUN 1991)
  - (a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of this contract (CLIN 001AA, 002AA, and 002AB) is \$1,139,116.30, of which the sum of \$1,074,502.69 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which \$64,613.61 represents the fixed fee.
  - (c) The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$588,603.00, of which the sum of \$555,285.84 represents the estimated reimbursable costs and of which \$33,317.16 represents the fixed fee."
- 3. Under Section F <u>Deliveries or Performance</u>, Paragraph F.8 <u>Duration of Contract Period</u>, i s hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

## "F.8 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD

The ordering period for this contract shall commence on August 1, 2000 and will expire on July 31, 2002. Any orders issued during this period shall be completed within the time specified in the order, unless otherwise specified herein. (See 52.216-18 - Ordering.) The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional 3 option years."

Contract No. NRC-26-00-307 Modification No. 7 Page 3 of 3

A summary of obligations for this contract from award date through the date of this action is provided below:

Total FY00 Obligations	\$252.403
Total FY01 Obligations	\$336,200

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations.....\$588,503

This modification obligates FY01 funds in the amount of \$61,200.

All other terms and conditions under this contract remains unchanged.